

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).361/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in CRP(NPD) No. 3137/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.SUNDARAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1167/2009(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

For R-1 in both Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

the SLPs Mr. M. Bhaskar, adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in special leave petitions as also on the prayer
for grant of interim relief.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present in Court, in both the
special leave petitions accepts notice.

Notice to other unrepresented respondents be made
returnable within four weeks.

Let counter affidavit by respondent No. 1 be filed within
three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, thereto may be filed within two weeks
thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master