

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).361/2009

M.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.SUNDARAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1167 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the respondents have appeared in SLP (C)361/2009. Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 seeks further time for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

It is reported by the Registry that file in SLP (C) 1167/2009 is not traceable. The Registry is directed to trace out the file within two weeks.

It is submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that the second Respondent is the same as in SLP (C)361/09 in which Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. has entered appearance and hence he may serve the notice in that matter. Counsel for the Respondent No.3 proposes to appear in SLP (C) No. 1167/09 and undertakes to file vakalatnama.

List the matter on 13-07-09.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar