

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).361/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRP No. 3137/2008

M.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.SUNDARAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1167 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal. Counter to be filed in
eight weeks and rejoinder, if any, to be filed in eight
weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master