

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).361/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/09/2008 in CRP No. 3137/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.RAJENDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M.SUNDARAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1167 of 2009 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.
and with prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sri Kala Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sri Kala Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master